504188012 01/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4234687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACHIM WÜENSCH	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W ENGINEERING GMBH
Street Address:	AM ROTEN KREUZ 1
City:	ROSSHAUPTEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-87672

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29580648
Application Number:	29580650
Application Number:	29580651
Application Number:	29580653
Application Number:	29580654
Application Number:	29580657
Application Number:	29580658
Application Number:	29580659
Application Number:	29580661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)610-3456

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126103410

Email:bwilliamson@conleyrose.comCorrespondent Name:DARLENE F GHAVIMI-ALAGHA

Address Line 1: 13413 GALLERIA CIRCLE
Address Line 2: BLDG Q, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78738

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7262-00100 THRU 00900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARLENE F GHAVIMI-ALAGHA

504188012 PATENT REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0971

SIGNATURE:	/dfghavimi-alagha/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	
source=7262-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=7262-Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041023 FRAME: 0972

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION to me by W ENGINEERING GMBH, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Achim Wüensch ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in OPTIMIZING ELEMENT FOR SHEET PILES, do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to W ENGINEERING GMBH doing business at Am Roten Kreuz 1, Rosshaupten, Germany, D-87672 and its successors and assigns (collectively, "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. In the invention titled, "OPTIMIZING ELEMENT FOR SHEET PILES":
- 2. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,648 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 3. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,650 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 4. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,651 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 5. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,653 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 6. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,654 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 7. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,657 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles":
- 8. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,658 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,659 filed October 11, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";

1

- 10. United States of America design patent application on said invention, Application No. 29/580,661 filed October 12, 2016, titled "Optimizing Element for Sheet Piles";
- 11. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 12. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 13. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 14. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 16. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that me, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the p	lace and on the date indicated belo	w, opposite	my signature.
Signature: Achim V	Viensch	Date:_	20/10/2016
Place of Signature	MUNICH	16E	ERMANY

2

707269v.1/7262-00000

RECORDED: 01/20/2017